
la.gov.in

PHONE:2365040  (6 LINES) FAX:2366875     PB.NO..1115,
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Email.secretaryk.kd@gm~ailLgg.in.Website:www.kozhikodecorporation.Isgkera

HEAl,T+I SUPERVISOR

NO:F6/51790/ 19

0 FFICE

Date:19.09.2019
||\,.I  \,/ ~  L  ,  ,  V,  --I;;;d'e;;'a;r;  irvited  online  from  manrfeicture.s  /suppliers  through  the  site

hbapffyMryyedgrrfe]edg±forthesupplyoftheflllowingitem

Sl TENDER NO DESCRIPTION OF ITEM UNIT QUANTITY
NO1

F6/5 8631 / 18ProjectNoSO.419/20
1.Steel Plate (Staiidard size  11 " X  Thickness 22-   24 Nos 5000

Gauge

2.Steel Glass (Dia Mtr 3",X 4" Length Nos 5000

Thickness-22-24 Gaitge  X
_._----- ----------..,,,,,,,,- ,~-=T _ __Nos

5000
-3.  Solid  Vitrella-Glass  Diniier  Plate-27  ciil  Diamtr

Thickiiess  10 3/4  Gauge4.IceCreamSpooiiSteel -16 Gauge5.CutlerySteelSpoon-16Gauge6.IceCreamBowlSteel-16Gauge7.PlasticCrateSize-542X360X300mm
NoSNos 50005000

Nos 5000il''''I'''''I'--
Nos 250

HE!imaREREItHEHEEHiEEEEiirm=ELNIEidinEiEEHHills=iiiPlrmE|HHillE

DaEL&L±ied±s±±±£±:m£±±nglQ±±in£}

t>r_bg_fQL.£Jh~e__d_al£a_1!d.tim_e_Q1`

28./{¢/201916.30 hrs  on wards
//../(//201914.30 hrs

14.////201914.30 hrs

bmitted  only  through  on  line  mode  and  no  manual

submission of the same shall be entertained

2.    The   tenders   /bid   shall   be   opened   online   at   the   O/o   the      Secretary,   Kozhikode

Municipal  Corporation,  Calicut  on  the  prescribed  date  and  time  .  LATE  TENDERS
illflL!rm illm RErE HHErEranit!itl=

3.    Tenders/bid must be quoted in Malayalam/English Language only.
4.    Subsequent  corrigendum/addendum,  if required,  shall  only  be  available  in  website

www.tenders.keralaLgQ.v±n.

5.    The  rate  quoted  should  be  valid  for  a period  of 90  days.    The  rate  quoted  must be
bothinfiguresandwordsanditmustbefirmforthesupplyperiod.

6.    Online tenders/bids are to be accompanied with a preliminary agreement executed on
Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/I. The scanned copy of the preliminary agreement
duly  signed by the Tenderer/ Bidder shall be  submitted online  and subsequently the
oi.iginalinaseparatecoverbyi.egisteredpost/speedpostorByhandtothisofficeQp

I    ``        "  -I-+^  ^``"~n ^1`nnpnintT of the tender/bid._Tenders/bids received online
l.J I  _iJjr_A.¥.i:>L±iiLv_  _T:L=:_-:= ,.,-LLL-_.i.  `_  _  ._    __ _ __  .

without  scaniied  copy  of thl`  Preliminary  agreement and
subsequently._submitting the

Wlul0ul  SIcllllI.u  iii}j)   `zl   `1,.   ^  ._.`.__           ,       _

Oi.iginal  in  a  separate  cover    by  rcgistered  post/  speed  post  or  by  hand  will  not  be

considered and shall be summarily rejected.



7.    Supply should be made within 5 days on receipt ot. the supply order.
8.    Tender fee is Rs:2500/-+ GST shall be payable online

9.    Each tenderer   shall  furnished  1°z'o of the total  cost c`f the  material  as Earnest Money
Deposit.   EMD  will  be  accepted  only  through     online  payment  mode.     No  biddei.

(exceptSSIunitswithinthestateregisteredwiththestorespurchasedepartment)sgall
be  exempted     from  remittance  of    EMD/Bid  i)ccurit)   vide  GO(P)  No  448/05   fin.

Dated : 13 .10.2005

10. The supplies _are to b_e mad_e at tie office__Q±±h£
es should

Secreta

Calicut.oration Unloadin be met b the su

Tender,'bid  shall  be  in  accordance with the  Store

PurchaseManualofthegovt.ofKerala.Anofferinhardcopywhichisnotreflected
I  I..   rlLL        L`+-L`+L7    `+I+`+I    --0---` -,-----

in the BOQ will not be considered at any cost.
12. Other things being equal, preference will be  given to  goods  bearing  lsI  certificatioii

inark   and   in   the   absence   of   certification   marks,   products   conforming   to    IS:
spec`,ification.   Where  uncertified  goods  are  supplied  by  the  seller  with  a  claHm  o{

cont.ormity  to  the  relevant  Indian  standards,  it  is  his  responsibility  to  produce,  a
i`,i`i.tiff.Gate  of  conformity  from  the  Bureau  of  Indian   Standards  or  any  tf.]st   hou:>e

rei`ogni7frd  by  the  BIS.  Offers  l`or  articles  with  ISI  marl`'`  should  be  accompaHiL`d  hy  a

duly  attested  ct`)py  of the  latest  valid  license  issuccl  hy  BIS    for  manufaetuw`    of tl"`

articles with ISI mark
13. Specification with guarantee,  Warranty period,  mainl.chance  contract  details  shall  be

submitted  along  with  the  tender    documents  .  Prefer.r3nce  will  be  given  three  years
warranty +two years extended warranty

14. As  the  procurement  procedure  is  to  be  completed  in  a  limited  time,  vendors  are
requested to quote the rate of the ready stock.   Time for back to back procurement etc
will not be provided.

15. All central and states taxes should be applicable as per the law.
16. Then  successful  tenderer will  have  to  execute  an  agreeinent  deed  in  the  prescribect

form for the due fulfillment of the contract after depositing 5% of the contract value
as  security Deposit.

17.The     Bidder     /Tenderer     should     have     valid     CGsrLJ;i(TST

registration.   Copy   ol`     CGST/SGST   registration     certificate

should be enclosed along with tender.

18. The  Bidder/  Tenderer  should  have  valid  PAN/TIN.    Copy  of PAN/TIN  allocation
letter should be enclosed along with the tender.

19. The Secretary, Kozhikode Municipal Corporation reserve the right to accept or reject
any or all tender without assigning any reason thereof.

20. All disputes are subject to jurisdiction of courts only at Kozhikode.
21.

NIich-Q`  ,
Health Supervisor

Ko7,hikode Municipal Corporation

11. All    rules  and  regulations  of the

GM.19.09


